P12000040235

(Requestor's Name)				
(Address)				
(Ad	dress)			
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)				
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL		
(Business Entity Name)				
(Document Number)				
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status		
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:				

Office Use Only



500231602405

04/30/12--01034--021 **87.50

TALLAHASSEE ELOPMINATION

E Buich MAY " 1 3812

COVER LETTER

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: American Automotive of Tampa Bay, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed are an original and one (1) copy of the arti	cles of incorporation and	l a check for:
\$70.00 \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy ADDITIONAL CO	\$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status PY REQUIRED
FROM: Devyn Cunningham	(Printed or typed)	
906 Paddock Club D	rive #202	
Brandon, Florida 335	State & Zip	
813-263-0006 Daytime To	elephone number	
americanautotampa (E-mail address: (to be used	agmail.com	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

March 1998

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

ARTICLE I The name of the corp	NAME POTATION Shall be: American Auto	motive of Ta	mpa Bay, Inc.
ARTICLE II	PRINCIPAL OFFICE		
	Principal street address	Mailing ad	dress, if different is:
11	1420 US Highway 92	906 Paddock C	Slub Drive #202
Se	effner, FL 33584		3511
_			
4 DATE: 12 FFF F	NID DOCE		
ARTICLE III P	ish the correction is arganized is:		
Retail Sa	ich the corporation is organized is:		
			<u>-</u> 1,
ARTICLE IV S	SHARES is of stock is: 1,000		FILE 12 APR 30 SECRETARY I ALLAHASSEE
	INITIAL OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTOR		
Name and Tit	le:Devyn Cunningham, President	Name and Title:	
Address:	906 Paddock Club Drive #202		97 5
	Brandon, FL 33511	-	-
		_	
Name and Titl	e:Johnny L. Adkins, Vice President	Name and Title:	
1 1001 000.	11420 US Highway 92 Seffner, FL 33511		
	·		
Name and Titl	e:	Name and Title:	
Address:		_ Address:	
			
The name and Flori	REGISTERED AGENT da street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of	the registered agent is:	
Name:	Devyn Cunningham	_	
Address:	906 Paddock Club Dr #202	_	
	Brandon, FL 33511	-	
ARTICLE VII I	NCORPORATOR		
	ess of the Incorporator is:		
Name:	Devyn Cunningham	_	
Address:	906 Paddock Club Dr #202	- -	
	Brandon, FL 33511	-	
	as registered agent to accept service of process familiar with and accept the appointment as regi		
			April 25, 2012
	Required Signature/Registered Agent		Date
	ent and affirm that the facts stated herein are		
aocument to the Dep	artment of State constitutes a third degree felony	as provided for in s.817.155	, <i>F</i> .D.
1)			A
	Page		April 25, 2012
	Required Signature/Incorporator		Date